



17

ROLL-OVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE

To Maintain Operator protection and ROPS certification:
 -Damaged ROPS must be replaced, not repaired or revised.
 -Any alteration to the ROPS must be approved by the manufacturer.

RG053 Roll-Gard

Performance certified to
 OECD STANDARD CODE 4, 2015

John Deere Tractor Models
 300, 304, 8350
 2C-300, 2C-304
 2C-380, 2C-384

JOHN DEERE (NINGBO) AGRICULTURAL
 MACHINERY CO. LTD.
 Ningbo China

9

ROLL-OVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE

To Maintain Operator protection and ROPS certification:
 -Damaged ROPS must be replaced, not repaired or revised.
 -Any alteration to the ROPS must be approved by the manufacturer.

RG043 Roll-Gard

Performance certified to
 OECD STANDARD CODE 4, 2008

John Deere Tractor Models
 260, 284, 300
 304, 320, 324, 350-3

JOHN DEERE (NINGBO) AGRICULTURAL
 MACHINERY CO. LTD.
 Ningbo China

ETN86255DR1

| KEY | PART NO. | PART NAME | QTY | Serial No. | REMARKS | |
|-----|----------|-------------|-----|------------------|--------------------|--|
| 1 | SJ14861 | ROPS | 1 | _____- 610001 | | |
| 1 | SJ23421 | ROPS | 1 | 610002- ____ | | |
| 2 | SJ14863 | ROPS | 1 | _____- 610001 | | |
| 2 | SJ23422 | ROPS | 1 | 610002- ____ | | |
| 3 | SJ288434 | Pin | 2 | | | |
| 4 | SJ332892 | ROPS | 1 | _____- 610001 | | |
| 4 | SJ23423 | ROPS | 1 | 610002- ____ | | |
| 5 | SU27197 | Bolt | 4 | | | |
| 6 | SU318719 | Bolt | 2 | | | |
| 7 | SU318979 | Lock Washer | 2 | | | |
| 8 | SU318982 | Lock Washer | 14 | | | |
| 9 | SU27822 | Label | 1 | _____- 610001 | | |
| 10 | 14M7509 | Nut | 2 | | M10 | |
| 11 | 19M3212 | Cap Screw | 6 | | M16 X 55 | |
| 12 | 19M8206 | Screw | 4 | | M16 X 45 | |
| 13 | 24M7028 | Washer | 2 | | 10.500 X 20 X 2 mm | |